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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 23123134 Himaprova Baruah Female | OBC/MOBC | 86.200 58.000 76.857 77.429 WR Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 298.486
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23131764 Purabi Kalita Female |OBC/MOBC| 75.200 | 61.333 73.214 82.550 Ncc: O | Assamese | 292.298
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: JORHAT TOTAL COUNT: 4
CATEGORY: PwD POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23112176 Lila Sarmah Male sC 49.400 | 59.333 45.500 76.214 nce: O | Assamese | 230.448
P o
2 | 23106725 | Tankeswar Hazarika Male |OBC/MOBC| 50.400 | 60.000 44.444 73.786 Ncc: O | Assamese | 228.630
P o
3 | 23120483 Khurshida Alam Female UR 51.200 | 61.333 41.286 73.150 Nce: O | Assamese | 226.969
won 0
4 | 23107145 Rajib Kr Borah Male UR 53.800 | 61.333 37.375 71.571 Nce: O | Assamese | 224.080
PwD o

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

JORHAT

TOTAL COUNT: 3
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23161609 Madhusmita Das Female sC 79.400 | 68.000 72.286 70.444 WR 1 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 290.130
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23139950 Bitupan Das Male sC 77.400 | 60.000 78.700 62.000 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 278.100
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

3 | 23151960 | Himangshu Sekhar Male sc 76.000 | 66.000 66.643 68.786 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 277.429
Hazarika SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: JORHAT TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STH POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23137312 Mayuri Pangyok Female STH 69.800 | 57.333 51.333 66.889 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 245.356
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: STP

JORHAT

TOTAL COUNT: 2
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POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23119367 Papari Borah Female STP 67.400 | 64.000 69.571 74.286 WR | ncc: O | Assamese | 275.257
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0
2 | 23104088 | Porishmita Thengal | Female STP 67.000 | 58.667 67.643 79.429 Nce: O | Assamese | 272.738
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

JORHAT

TOTAL COUNT: 19
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
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No
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%
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23163762

Wahida Rahman

Female

UR

81.800

71.333

87.429

80.800

WR

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

321.362

23162456

Kowstav Pran Saikia

Male

0BC/MOBC

78.800

68.000

88.071

85.250

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

320.121

23162242

Haripriya Dutta

Female

0BC/MOBC

76.000

74.667

82.429

81.833

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

314.929

23161580

Juli Hazarika

Female

0BC/MOBC

86.800

70.000

79.429

76.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

312.229

23161983

Shehnaz Yesmin

Female

UR

80.000

80.667

78.643

72.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

311.754

23159093

Shehnaz Yesmin

Male

UR

80.000

80.667

78.643

72.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

311.754

23160960

Debajani
Khargharia

Female

UR

84.800

71.333

76.571

69.444

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

302.149

23134072

Aparajita Gogoi

Female

0BC/MOBC

80.800

74.000

73.143

71.889

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

299.832

23161322

Lakhyajit Gayan

Male

UR

82.200

69.333

76.714

71.556

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

299.803

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

JORHAT

TOTAL COUNT: 19
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
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Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %
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REMARKS

10

23112790

Diganta Dutta

Male

UR

88.000

70.667

66.000

74.600

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

299.267

11

23162802

Ankita Khanikar

Female

0BC/MOBC

75.800

65.333

79.857

76.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.990

12

23162762

Pubali Borah

Female

0BC/MOBC

78.600

65.333

70.714

81.750

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

296.398

13

23158180

Partha Jyoti Boruah

Male

0BC/MOBC

87.400

70.000

68.786

69.667

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

295.852

14

23110810

Chayanika Borah

Female

UR

82.400

65.333

66.286

80.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.519

15

23127208

Mrinmoy Saikia

Male

UR

69.200

66.000

78.500

80.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

294.200

16

23163657

Saswati Borah

Female

UR

86.800

64.667

77.400

65.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.867

17

23106317

Rahul Choudhury

Male

UR

65.800

77.333

71.300

79.000

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

293.433

18

23162708

Manisha Dutta

Female

UR

88.400

63.333

60.786

80.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

OO0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0O 0O |0 0O |00 |o0o©o ©

Assamese

293.219

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19
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DISTRICT: JORHAT TOTAL COUNT: 19
CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
19 | 23141758 Bhashyati Deka Female UR 64.800 | 72.000 74.235 81.846 Nce: O | Assamese | 292.881
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: UR

JORHAT

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 9 of 9

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application

NAME

Gender

Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23156936 PROBHAT KALITA Male |OBC/MOBC| 76.600 | 72.667 75.786 69.333 Nce: O | Assamese | 294.386
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23156457 Joyshree Konwar Female | OBC/MOBC| 69.400 | 61.333 79.571 80.357 WR | ncc: 0 | Assamese | 290.662
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



