1st Published Provisional Merit List for the Post of Regular Teachers (Upper Primary): Under DEE, Assam

Dated: 03/05/2023

Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/15 dated 11/02/2023

DISTRICT: JORHAT

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTAL COUNT: 2

Page 1 of 9

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23123134	Himaprova Baruah	Female	OBC/MOBC	86.200	58.000	76.857	77.429	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	298.486	
2	23131764	Purabi Kalita	Female	OBC/MOBC	75.200	61.333	73.214	82.550		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	292.298	

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23112176	Lila Sarmah	Male	SC PwD	49.400	59.333	45.500	76.214		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	230.448	
2	23106725	Tankeswar Hazarika	Male	OBC/MOBC PwD	50.400	60.000	44.444	73.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	228.630	
3	23120483	Khurshida Alam	Female	UR PwD	51.200	61.333	41.286	73.150		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	226.969	
4	23107145	Rajib Kr Borah	Male	UR PwD	53.800	61.333	37.375	71.571		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	224.080	

& -

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS Director, Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Page 2 of 9

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

TOTAL COUNT: 4

CATEGORY: PwD

IUTAL COUNT. 3	TO	TAL	CO	UNT:	3
----------------	----	-----	----	------	---

CATEGORY: SC

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23161609	Madhusmita Das	Female	SC	79.400	68.000	72.286	70.444	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.130	
2	23139950	Bitupan Das	Male	SC	77.400	60.000	78.700	62.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	278.100	
3	23151960	Himangshu Sekhar Hazarika	Male	SC	76.000	66.000	66.643	68.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	277.429	

TOTAL COUNT: 1

DISTRICT: JORHAT

CATEGORY: STH

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23137312	Mayuri Pangyok	Female	STH	69.800	57.333	51.333	66.889	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	245.356	

TOTAL	COUNT:	2
-------	--------	---

CATEGORY: STP

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23119367	Papari Borah	Female	STP	67.400	64.000	69.571	74.286	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	275.257	
2	23104088	Porishmita Thengal	Female	STP	67.000	58.667	67.643	79.429		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	272.738	

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23163762	Wahida Rahman	Female	UR	81.800	71.333	87.429	80.800	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	321.362	
2	23162456	Kowstav Pran Saikia	Male	OBC/MOBC	78.800	68.000	88.071	85.250		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	320.121	
3	23162242	Haripriya Dutta	Female	OBC/MOBC	76.000	74.667	82.429	81.833	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	314.929	
4	23161580	Juli Hazarika	Female	OBC/MOBC	86.800	70.000	79.429	76.000	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	312.229	
5	23161983	Shehnaz Yesmin	Female	UR	80.000	80.667	78.643	72.444	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	311.754	
6	23159093	Shehnaz Yesmin	Male	UR	80.000	80.667	78.643	72.444		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	311.754	
7	23160960	Debajani Khargharia	Female	UR	84.800	71.333	76.571	69.444	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	302.149	
8	23134072	Aparajita Gogoi	Female	OBC/MOBC	80.800	74.000	73.143	71.889	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.832	
9	23161322	Lakhyajit Gayan	Male	UR	82.200	69.333	76.714	71.556		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.803	

CATEGORY: UR

DISTRICT: JORHAT

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

TOTAL COUNT: 19

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
10	23112790	Diganta Dutta	Male	UR	88.000	70.667	66.000	74.600		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	299.267	
11	23162802	Ankita Khanikar	Female	ОВС/МОВС	75.800	65.333	79.857	76.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	296.990	
12	23162762	Pubali Borah	Female	овс/мовс	78.600	65.333	70.714	81.750		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	296.398	
13	23158180	Partha Jyoti Boruah	Male	ОВС/МОВС	87.400	70.000	68.786	69.667		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	295.852	
14	23110810	Chayanika Borah	Female	UR	82.400	65.333	66.286	80.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	294.519	
15	23127208	Mrinmoy Saikia	Male	UR	69.200	66.000	78.500	80.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	294.200	
16	23163657	Saswati Borah	Female	UR	86.800	64.667	77.400	65.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	293.867	
17	23106317	Rahul Choudhury	Male	UR	65.800	77.333	71.300	79.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	293.433	
18	23162708	Manisha Dutta	Female	UR	88.400	63.333	60.786	80.700		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	293.219	

CATEGORY: UR

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS Director, Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Page 7 of 9

TOTAL COUNT: 19

TOTAL COUNT: 19

DISTRICT: JORHAT

CATEGORY: UR

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
19	23141758	Bhashyati Deka	Female	UR	64.800	72.000	74.235	81.846		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	292.881	

CATEGORY: UR

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23156936	PROBHAT KALITA	Male	OBC/MOBC	76.600	72.667	75.786	69.333		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	294.386	
2	23156457	Joyshree Konwar	Female	OBC/MOBC	69.400	61.333	79.571	80.357	WR	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.662	

1. This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch, discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS Director, Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

TOTAL COUNT: 2